## HOLCOMBE PARISH COUNCIL MENDIP DISTRICT of THE COUNTY of SOMERSET

## \*NOTICE OF THE\* \*\*ANNUAL MEETING OF THE PARISH\*\*

Notice is hereby given that the Annual Parish Meeting will be held in Holcombe Village Hall on Tuesday 19<sup>th</sup> March 2023 at 7.30pm
The meeting will be chaired by the Chairman of Holcombe Parish Council.

1.	Apologies for absence.
2.	Approve minutes of previous meeting Annual Parish Meeting held on 28 <sup>th</sup> March 2024 & matters arising
3.	Meeting open to the public
4.	Chairman's report for Holcombe Parish Council
5.	Somerset Council Report
6.	Report from the Police / PCSO's
7.	Reports from Village Organisations
8.	Launch of the Community Projects Fund (CPF) 2024
9.	Date of the next Annual Meeting of the Parish Tuesday 18th March 2025
10.	Close Meeting
	Signed by Chairman, Councillor Brand
	5 <sup>th</sup> March 2024

The Parish Meeting is an opportunity for parishioners on the Electoral Roll for Holcombe to raise any matters of concern to them that relates to their local community. It would be helpful to have written notice of any matters to be raised but it is not essential, matters can be raised without prior notice. Any queries, please contact the Clerk to the Parish Council (Vickie Watts - Tel. 07971 516916).